
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

Company Name Base Bid Schedule A Base Bid Schedule B Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE 1,585,398.00 277,455.00 $1,862,853.00

1 Granite Construction Company 1,972,970.00 307,030.00 $2,280,000.00

2 Griffith Company 2,049,916.00 330,565.00 $2,380,481.00

3 Riverside Construction Company 2,160,299.00 433,819.00 $2,594,118.00

Average Bid Prices $2,061,061.67 $357,138.00 $2,418,199.67
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION 
SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

2 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

3 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 250.00 500.00 275.00 550.00

4 ____ ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ____ _____ __________ __________ __________ __________

5 17300A MINOR CONCRETE (AC OVERSIDE DRAIN ENDWALL) LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

6 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200 - 6") Like 1 LF 230 35.00 8,050.00 70.00 16,100.00

7 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

8 017318A MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING/WARNING CURB) LF 160 80.00 12,800.00 120.00 19,200.00

9 017319A MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE WALK SLAB) EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

10 018202A REPLACE WOOD POST W/ NEW STEEL POST EA 5 200.00 1,000.00 50.00 250.00

11 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3000.00 3,000.00 3000 3,000.00

12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 230,000.00 230,000.00

13 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LS 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00

14 128601 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 20,300.00 20,300.00

15 130210A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

16 150310 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF 10 500.00 5,000.00 78.00 780.00

17 150312 REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA SQFT 140 500.00 70,000.00 13.00 1,820.00

18 153223 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 10 200.00 2,000.00 184.00 1,840.00

19 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 1,300 5.00 6,500.00 3.75 4,875.00

20 153233F TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT 1,300 6.00 7,800.00 4.00 5,200.00

21 153234 FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL 25 150.00 3,750.00 120.00 3,000.00

22 157560 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 1 27,000.00 27,000.00 35,548.60 35,548.60

23 160120A TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 1,230 5.00 6,150.00 7.00 8,610.00

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

25 180110A DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

26 190101F ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 2,900 40.00 116,000.00 40.00 116,000.00

27 190155A REGRADE CHANNEL LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

28 192025F STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT) CY 310 250.00 77,500.00 40.00 12,400.00

29 193004F STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT) CY 240 200.00 48,000.00 100.00 24,000.00

30 198010F IMPORTED BORROW CY 50 60.00 3,000.00 20.00 1,000.00

31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOGRID 1-LAYER) SQYD 140 6.00 840.00 35.00 4,900.00

32 2102000 TACKIFIER (SOIL STABILIZER) SQFT 77,520 0.50 38,760.00 0.02 1,550.40

33 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Like 3 CY 1,900 35.00 66,500.00 65.00 123,500.00

34 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,550 90.00 229,500.00 100.00 255,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Granite Construction Company
Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 390132M POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT Like 4 TON 1,110 92.00 102,120.00 105.00 116,550.00

36 394074 PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE C) LF 40 3.00 120.00 7.50 300.00

37 394077 PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE F) LF 450 3.00 1,350.00 7.50 3,375.00

38 394096A HMA SIDEWALK RAMP SQYD 8 27.00 216.00 200.00 1,600.00

39 398200 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT SQYD 7,100 5.00 35,500.00 4.50 31,950.00

40 510090F STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 140 1,300.00 182,000.00 1,800.00 252,000.00

41 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 11 150.00 1,650.00 650.00 7,150.00

42 519102 JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL) LF 55 75.00 4,125.00 115.00 6,325.00

43 520107P-F BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 40,030 1.30 52,039.00 1.20 48,036.00

44 721017F ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 40 150.00 6,000.00 240.00 9,600.00

45 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Like 5 SQFT 1,300 7.00 9,100.00 11.00 14,300.00

46 750501P-F MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 317 20.00 6,340.00 35.00 11,095.00

47 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS I) EA 3 56.00 168.00 40.00 120.00

48 810230P PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 560 2.50 1,400.00 2.50 1,400.00

49 820231A REMOVE/ SALVAGE SIGN EA 8 100.00 800.00 50.00 400.00

50 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 150.00 2,250.00 125.00 1,875.00

51 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (WOOD) EA 7 250.00 1,750.00 250.00 1,750.00

52 820841A ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (STEEL) EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 225.00 1,125.00

53 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) Like 6 EA 4 125.00 500.00 125.00 500.00

54 820880 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 400.00 1,200.00

55 832007P MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 670 60.00 40,200.00 40.00 26,800.00

56 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 170 100.00 17,000.00 130.00 22,100.00

57 833090P-F TUBULAR HANDRAILING (MODIFIED) LF 35 100.00 3,500.00 130.00 4,550.00

58 839543P TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00

59 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 3,100.00 3,100.00 3,200.00 3,200.00

60 839725F CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736) LF 65 350.00 22,750.00 470.00 30,550.00

61 839726F CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A) LF 40 125.00 5,000.00 470.00 18,800.00

62 840503A 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW) LF 9,000 0.45 4,050.00 0.50 4,500.00

63 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 7,000 0.35 2,450.00 0.50 3,500.00

64 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 3,350 0.50 1,675.00 0.75 2,512.50

65 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 5,640 0.75 4,230.00 1.00 5,640.00

66 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 7 SQFT 1,070 3.50 3,745.00 2.00 2,140.00

67 840519 12" THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,250 1.00 1,250.00 2.25 2,812.50

68 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Granite Construction Company
Indio, CA 92203

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

69 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 40 120.00 4,800.00 275.00 11,000.00

70 ____ ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ____ _____ ___________ ___________ ___________ __________

71 860201 TRAFFIC PULLBOXES (PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B) EA 6 500.00 3,000.00 1,350.00 8,100.00

72 870201 RELOCATE STREET LIGHT POLE EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

73 870401A INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL (GRAPEFRUIT BLVD/SR-111 & 4TH ST) LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 227,250.00 227,250.00

74 999991A MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

74A 839521 CABLE RAILING LF 6 220.00 1,320.00 240.00 1,440.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 74A 1,585,398.00 1,972,970.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE B ( 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing UPRR Tracks)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

75 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200 - 6") Like 1 LF 37 35.00 1,295.00 70.00 2,590.00

76 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

77 190101F ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 50 40.00 2,000.00 40.00 2,000.00

78 198005 IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE - 3" 
THICK,  STABILIZED) CY 6 250.00 1,500.00 340.00 2,040.00

79 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Like 3 CY 75 35.00 2,625.00 65.00 4,875.00

80 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 18 260.00 4,680.00 1,250.00 22,500.00

81 390132M POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT Like 4 TON 990 92.00 91,080.00 105.00 103,950.00

82 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Like 5 SQFT 450 7.00 3,150.00 11.00 4,950.00

83 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) Like 6 EA 5 125.00 625.00 125.00 625.00

84 840515F THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 7 SF 1,000 3.50 3,500.00 2.00 2,000.00

85 066020 WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY,
RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING] LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

86 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 $150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL 
ITEMS 75-86 277,455.00 307,030.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A AND B TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 86 1,862,853.00 2,280,000.00

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Granite Construction Company

Indio, CA 92203

Indio, CA 92203
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 000003 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION 
SIGN EA 2 2,800.00 5,600.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

2 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 1 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

3 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 300.00 600.00 2,100.00 4,200.00

4 ____ ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ____ _____ __________ __________ __________ __________

5 17300A MINOR CONCRETE (AC OVERSIDE DRAIN ENDWALL) LS 1 5,800.00 5,800.00 6,200.00 6,200.00

6 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200 - 6") Like 1 LF 230 45.00 10,350.00 62.00 14,260.00

7 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

8 017318A MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING/WARNING CURB) LF 160 59.00 9,440.00 157.00 25,120.00

9 017319A MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE WALK SLAB) EA 1 1,100.00 1,100.00 7,400.00 7,400.00

10 018202A REPLACE WOOD POST W/ NEW STEEL POST EA 5 135.00 675.00 875.00 4,375.00

11 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 3000.00 3,000.00 3000 3,000.00

12 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 203,950.00 203,950.00 191,000.00 191,000.00

13 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LS 1 17,000.00 17,000.00 13,000.00 13,000.00

14 128601 TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEM LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

15 130210A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

16 150310 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF 10 300.00 3,000.00 340.00 3,400.00

17 150312 REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA SQFT 140 600.00 84,000.00 15.50 2,170.00

18 153223 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 10 120.00 1,200.00 303.00 3,030.00

19 153225 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 1,300 1.20 1,560.00 7.00 9,100.00

20 153233F TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT 1,300 1.80 2,340.00 15.00 19,500.00

21 153234 FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL 25 73.00 1,825.00 200.00 5,000.00

22 157560 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 1 36,000.00 36,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

23 160120A TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) LF 1,230 11.00 13,530.00 11.00 13,530.00

24 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

25 180110A DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 44,000.00 44,000.00

26 190101F ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 2,900 33.00 95,700.00 50.00 145,000.00

27 190155A REGRADE CHANNEL LS 1 9,500.00 9,500.00 5,600.00 5,600.00

28 192025F STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT) CY 310 65.00 20,150.00 68.00 21,080.00

29 193004F STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT) CY 240 84.00 20,160.00 165.00 39,600.00

30 198010F IMPORTED BORROW CY 50 78.00 3,900.00 50.00 2,500.00

31 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOGRID 1-LAYER) SQYD 140 29.00 4,060.00 17.50 2,450.00

32 2102000 TACKIFIER (SOIL STABILIZER) SQFT 77,520 0.30 23,256.00 0.30 23,256.00

33 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Like 3 CY 1,900 46.00 87,400.00 80.00 152,000.00

34 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,550 105.00 267,750.00 90.00 229,500.00

Riverside, CA 92502Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

3
Griffith Company Riverside Construction Company
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 390132M POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT Like 4 TON 1,110 100.00 111,000.00 110.00 122,100.00

36 394074 PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE C) LF 40 8.00 320.00 12.00 480.00

37 394077 PLACE HMA DIKE (TYPE F) LF 450 8.00 3,600.00 12.00 5,400.00

38 394096A HMA SIDEWALK RAMP SQYD 8 265.00 2,120.00 55.00 440.00

39 398200 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT SQYD 7,100 7.75 55,025.00 3.00 21,300.00

40 510090F STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BOX CULVERT CY 140 1,800.00 252,000.00 2,250.00 315,000.00

41 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 11 400.00 4,400.00 145.00 1,595.00

42 519102 JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL) LF 55 200.00 11,000.00 140.00 7,700.00

43 520107P-F BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT) LB 40,030 2.70 108,081.00 2.40 96,072.00

44 721017F ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) CY 40 365.00 14,600.00 285.00 11,400.00

45 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Like 5 SQFT 1,300 15.00 19,500.00 17.00 22,100.00

46 750501P-F MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 317 5.00 1,585.00 5.00 1,585.00

47 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS I) EA 3 54.00 162.00 230.00 690.00

48 810230P PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 560 3.20 1,792.00 3.00 1,680.00

49 820231A REMOVE/ SALVAGE SIGN EA 8 27.00 216.00 27.00 216.00

50 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 15 123.00 1,845.00 130.00 1,950.00

51 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (WOOD) EA 7 214.00 1,498.00 220.00 1,540.00

52 820841A ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST (STEEL) EA 5 241.00 1,205.00 250.00 1,250.00

53 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) Like 6 EA 4 160.00 640.00 175.00 700.00

54 820880 INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD) EA 3 320.00 960.00 550.00 1,650.00

55 832007P MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST) LF 670 28.00 18,760.00 30.00 20,100.00

56 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 170 90.00 15,300.00 205.00 34,850.00

57 833090P-F TUBULAR HANDRAILING (MODIFIED) LF 35 179.00 6,265.00 184.00 6,440.00

58 839543P TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

59 839585 ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 3,800.00 3,800.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

60 839725F CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736) LF 65 300.00 19,500.00 290.00 18,850.00

61 839726F CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A) LF 40 320.00 12,800.00 465.00 18,600.00

62 840503A 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW) LF 9,000 0.55 4,950.00 0.50 4,500.00

63 840504 4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 7,000 0.55 3,850.00 0.50 3,500.00

64 840505 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 3,350 0.80 2,680.00 1.00 3,350.00

65 840506 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE) LF 5,640 1.10 6,204.00 1.00 5,640.00

66 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 7 SQFT 1,070 3.50 3,745.00 3.50 3,745.00

67 840519 12" THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,250 3.50 4,375.00 3.50 4,375.00

68 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

3
Griffith Company Riverside Construction Company

Riverside, CA 92502

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:  Grapefruit Blvd/SR-111 and 4th Street
Summary of Bids Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project and 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing
Project BOS Approval: July 25, 2017 (Agenda Item No. 3.61) UPRR Tracks in the Community of Mecca

Addenda:  1 (8/18/2017), 2 (8/22/2017) Project No. C5-0077, C5-0085, Federal Project No. ATPL-5956(247)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 30, 2017

BASE BID SCHEDULE A (Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

69 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 40 245.00 9,800.00 170.00 6,800.00

70 ____ ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM ____ _____ ___________ ___________ ___________ __________

71 860201 TRAFFIC PULLBOXES (PER CALTRANS STD. ES-8B) EA 6 850.00 5,100.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

72 870201 RELOCATE STREET LIGHT POLE EA 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 8,200.00 8,200.00

73 870401A INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL (GRAPEFRUIT BLVD/SR-111 & 4TH ST) LS 1 259,000.00 259,000.00 230,000.00 230,000.00

74 999991A MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP LS 1 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.00

74A 839521 CABLE RAILING LF 6 132.00 792.00 255.00 1,530.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE A TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 74A 2,049,916.00 2,160,299.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE B ( 4th Street Sidewalk Crossing UPRR Tracks)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM Like Bid 
Item UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

75 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200 - 6") Like 1 LF 37 45.00 1,665.00 62.00 2,294.00

76 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,220.00 7,220.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

77 190101F ROADWAY EXCAVATION Like 2 CY 50 33.00 1,650.00 50.00 2,500.00

78 198005 IMPORTED GRANULAR MATERIAL (DECOMPOSED GRANITE - 3" 
THICK,  STABILIZED) CY 6 275.00 1,650.00 1,300.00 7,800.00

79 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE Like 3 CY 75 46.00 3,450.00 80.00 6,000.00

80 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 18 1,660.00 29,880.00 1,350.00 24,300.00

81 390132M POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT Like 4 TON 990 100.00 99,000.00 110.00 108,900.00

82 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401) Like 5 SQFT 450 15.00 6,750.00 17.00 7,650.00

83 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) Like 6 EA 5 160.00 800.00 175.00 875.00

84 840515F THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING Like 7 SF 1,000 3.50 3,500.00 3.50 3,500.00

85 066020 WORKING WITHIN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY,
RELATIONS WITH RAILROAD [INCLUDING FLAGGING] LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 60,000.00 60,000.00

86 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AS DIRECTED FA 1 $150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE B TOTAL 
ITEMS 75-86 330,565.00 433,819.00

Riverside, CA 92502

BASE BID SCHEDULES  A AND B TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 86 2,380,481.00 2,594,118.00

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Griffith Company Riverside Construction Company
Riverside, CA 92502

3
Griffith Company Riverside Construction Company

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

2
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/ Bid Items

Ferreira Coastal Construction Co.
Lic. No. 985180

Electrical
14, 71-73

Superior Pavement Markings
Lic. No. 776306

Striping/Signs
13,47-54, 62, 68, 83-84

Pavement Coatings Company
Lic. No. 303609

Microsurfacing
80

Pavement Recycling System
Lic. No. 569352

Cold Mill/Rumble Strip
39,69

Crown Fence
Lic. No. 1315

Fence/Guardrail
55,57-59,74A

Integrity Rebar Placers
Lic. No. 533729

Rebar
43,60,61

C5-0077, C5-0085
Federal Project No. ATPL- 5956(247)

Subcontractors

Granite Construction Company

Grapefruit Boulevard/ SR-111 and 4th Street
Pedestrian and Roadway Improvement Project; and
4th Street Sidewalk Crossing UPRR Tracks
In the Community of Mecca

Grapefruit Blvd(SR-111) and 4th Street Project.w.Like item correction:  SubContractors
Updated: 8/31/2017
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